
 
 

Page 1 
 

  

 

R.L.HANSRAJ & CO.      

ESTD 1927 
 

GENERAL & SPECIALITY 
INSTRUMENT CATALOGUE 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 



 
 

Page 2 
 

  

To our respected and valued customers 
 

   Since its beginning in 1927 , R.L. HANS RAJ & CO. has grown into a 

manufacturer and global distributor of medical instruments and devices. Our 

company is a reckoned name in the medical fraternity that  offers  Ophthalmic , 

E.N.T. , General , Gynaecological and various other surgical instruments.  
 

   Late Shri K.R. KASHYAP  led the company to earn the overwhelming success 

for the organization. Mr.Sandip Kumar Kashyap, a well known name as a 

reputed manufacture of surgical instruments has taken his place and it was his 

vision and ambition to provide quality instruments at a reasonable price. The 

company has since then been producing state of the art instruments. 
 

  We constantly try to upgrade the quality of instruments and do everything in 

our means to serve you better. Please make the best use of this catalogue to 

attend to your requirements, furthermore our helpline is always there for any 

of your queries. 
 

  Your feedback and suggestions on any product (or) to improve the contents of 

this catalogue are most welcome. 
 

  Thank you for your encouragement all these years and we continue to look for 

your support in the years to come. 
 

With Best Regards, 

          SANDIP KUMAR KASHYAP 
 

On behalf of all members and staff of 

       R.L.HANS RAJ & CO 

 
         



 
 

Page 3 
 

  

 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

S.NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE NO. 
01. SCISSORS 4 
02. FORCEPS 6 
03. DISSECTING FORCEPS 8 

04. GYNAECOLOGY INTRUMENTS 9 
05. PROCTOLOGY & UROLOGY 

INSTRUMENTS 
13 

06. ORTHOPAEDIC INSTRUMENTS 15 

07. SELF RETAINING RETRACTORS 20 
08. CARDIOVASCULAR & THORACIC 21 
09. NEUROLOGY INSTRUMENTS 24 
10. PLASTIC SURGERY INSTRUMENTS 26 

11. RHINOPLASTY INSTRUMENTS 27 
12. MOUTH GAG & SUCTION TUBE 29 
13. LAPAROSCOPIC INSTRUMENTS 30 
13. ANAESTHETIC PRODUCTS 32 

14. TRAYS AND DRESSING DRUMS 33 
15. FURNITURE 34 
16. REHABILITATION AIDS 34 

17. SUNDRIES 38 
18. HEALTHCARE 39 
19. DISPOSABLES 40 

 

 

 



 
 

Page 4 
 

  

SCISSORS 

                                
                   RLG - 01           RLG - 02           RLG - 03 

          DRESSING SCISSOR                   DRESSING SCISSOR                      DRESSING SCISSOR 
              BLUNT & BLUNT TIPS                                 BLUNT & SHARP TIPS                                  SHARP & SHARP TIPS        

              STR/CURVED, 5" & 6"                             STR/CURVED, 5" & 6"                                  STR/CURVED, 5“ & 6" 
 

                  
                   RLG - 04            RLG - 05           RLG - 06  

             IRIS SCISSOR  STEVEN TENOTOMY SCISSOR  KILNER SCISSOR 
       SHARP TIPS , STR / CURVED                      SHARP TIPS , STR / CURVED                          BLUNT TIPS , STR / CURVED 

                        SIZES: 4”, 6“                                           SIZES: 4“, 6“                                             SIZES: 5“ 

                                                     

                     RLG - 07           RLG - 08             RLG -  09      

         STRABISMUS SCISSOR       MAYO’S SCISSOR                  METZENBAUM SCISSOR     
   BLUNT POINTED TIPS       BEVELLED BLADES , STR / CURVED        BLUNT THINNER BLADES , STR / CURVED  

               SIZES : 4” , 6”                    SIZES : 6 ½” , 7 ½”                                   SIZES : 6“ , 7”, 8“            



 
 

Page 5 
 

  

                                                              

                   RLG -10                      RLG - 11           RLG - 12 

                UMBLICAL                      HEATH               BARNES 
         CORD CUTTING SCISSOR                             SUTURE CUTTING SCISSOR                              EPISIOTOMY SCISSOR 

                         SIZE : 10 cm                          CURVED  SIDEWAYS , SIZE : 15 cm / 6"                             SIZE : 5" 

                                                                          

                         RLG - 13            RLG - 14           RLG - 15 

                   LISTER                     ESMARCH   TAILOR SCISSOR 
    BANDAGE SCISSOR             BANDAGE SCISSOR , HEAVY             GAUZE CUTTING SCISSOR 

     SIZE : 5 ½ “ , 7 ½ “                            ONE LARGE FINGER RING , SIZE : 9 ½ ” SIZE : 26 cm / 10 ¼ “ 

                                                                                      

          RLG - 16            RLG - 17           RLG - 18 

              POTTS-SMITH    FINGER POTTS              CASTROVIEJO 
             THORACIC SCISSOR           ARTERIOTOMY SCISSOR   CORNEAL SCISSORS 

      ANGLED CUT      SPRING HANDLE                        STR/CUR , IN 4” & 6” 



 
 

Page 6 
 

  

FORCEPS 

                            
                   RLG - 19              RLG - 20                          RLG - 21 

             ARTERY FORCEP            KOCHER          HALSTED  
                    ARTERY FORCEP           ARTERY FORCEP    MOSQUITO FORCEP 

            DELICATE , FULL SERRATION             1 X 2 TEETH , FULL SERRATION             DELICATE , FULL SERRATION 

     SIZE : 6“,  8”, 10”, STR / CURVED               SIZE : 6“, 8“, STR / CURVED             SIZE : 4”, 5”, STR / CURVED 

                                                                                    

                       RLG - 22    RLG - 23         RLG - 24 

            MIXTER    FOERSTER-BALLENGER       CHEATLE 
   RIGHT ANGLED FORCEP    SPONGE HOLDING FORCEP               STERILIZING FORCEP  

               HORIZONTAL SERRATION      FENESTRATED TIP , SURFACE SERRATED           ‘S’ CURVATURE , SERRATED 

     SIZES : 6“, 8“, 9“               SIZES : 8“, 10“       SIZES : 8“, 10” 

                                                      

          RLG - 25                       RLG - 26            RLG -  27                        

       BACKHAUS              JONES            BULLDOG CLAMP 
      TOWEL CLAMP           TOWEL CLAMP                      DEBAKEY , IN STR / CURVED 

         PERFORATING 1 X 1 PRONGS           PERFORATING 1 X 1 PRONGS                     SIZES : 1 ½” , 2” , 2 ½” , 3” ,4” 

      SIZES : 4" , 5", 6"             SIZES : 2 ¼ “                



 
 

Page 7 
 

  

                                                  
                     RLG - 28             RLG - 29       RLG - 30 

                 ALLIS TISSUE            BABCOCK        LANES 
                 GRASPING FORCEP          TISSUE FORCEP              TISSUE FORCEP 

                   4 X 5 , 5 X 6 TEETH   BROAD , FLARED ENDS WITH SMOOTH TIPS   1 X 2 TEETH , FENERATED 

                    SIZE : 4“, 6“, 8“              SIZE : 6“, 8“     SIZES : 6“, 8“ 

 

                                                    

  RLG - 31             RLG - 32              RLG - 33 

            MAGILLS       TUBING CLAMP         LISTER 
        CATHETER FORCEP             WITH AND WITHOUT GUARD   SINUS FORCEP 

    SERRATED SURFACE , GRASPING  SERRATED , SIZES : 6” & 8”   SIZES : 6” & 8” 

                                                            

  RLG - 34    RLG - 35          RLG - 36 

 ARTERY CURVED           PHIMOSIS          TOWEL CLAMP 
 CURVED TO ONE SIDE   FORCEP , TUBULAR HOLE        BALL TIP 

           DELICATE , FULL SERRATION                    



 
 

Page 8 
 

  

DISSECTING FORCEPS 

 

 
                                          RLG - 37       RLG - 38 

             WAUGHS                    ADSON 
                                                 DISSECTING FORCEP             DISSECTING FORCEP 

      PLAIN (OR) 1 X 2 TEETH     CROSS SERRATED , PLAIN (OR) 1 X 2 TEETH 

               SIZES :  8”, 10”                 SIZES :  5”, 6” & 8” 

 

 
    RLG - 39       RLG - 40 

         MCINDOE               DISSECTING FORCEP 
      DISSECTING FORCEP                                  PLAIN (OR) 1 X 2 TEETH 

         PLAIN (OR) 1 X 2 TEETH , SIZE : 6“,8 “      SIZES : 5”,6”,8” & 10”     

                                                                           

              RLG - 41                            RLG - 42 

               BAYONET FORCEP                                    DEBAKEY ATRAUMATIC 
              DELICATE PATTERN                                                                       TISSUE FORCEP 

                                                     SERRATED PLAIN                     SIZES : 6” & 8 “ 

 

                          

    RLG - 43        RLG - 44 

   MICRO DISSECTING                TENNANT  
   FORCEP , SERRATED PLAIN      TYING FORCEP , STR/CURVED  

                                  SIZE : 6”     

    

           

     RLG - 45       RLG - 46 

    FIXATION FORCEP         CONJUCTIVAL  
               1 X 2 TEETH                DRESSING FORCEP , PLAIN 

                SIZES : 4”       SIZES : 4” 



 
 

Page 9 
 

  

GYNAECOLOGY 

                                      
                   RLG - 47                RLG - 48           RLG - 49      

      CUSCO             KRISTELLER                        SIMS 
        VAGINAL SPECULUM        VAGINAL SPECULUM                VAGINAL SPECULUM 

    WITH SIDE SCREW , ALSO IN NARROW            PREMIUM GRADE                                  DOUBLE ENDED 

          SIZES : SMALL , MEDIUM , LARGE      SIZES : SMALL , MEDIUM                    SIZES : SMALL , MEDIUM , LARGE 

                          

                                                RLG - 50      RLG - 51 

                                              WRIGLEY             SIMPSONS 
        OBSTETRICAL FORCEP                      OBSTETRICAL FORCEP 

            GRASPING FORCEP                     LONG FENESTRATED SMOOTH BLADES 

        

                                                                                                  

                     RLG - 52                                              RLG - 53          RLG - 54  

         BREISKY-NAVRATIL                                  MILLEN MURRAY                     POZZI  
                VAGINAL SPECULA                                                    MIDWIFERY FORCEP          ABDOMINAL RETRACTOR 

                                                                               DETACHABLE TRACTION ROD & HANDLE STRONGLY CURVED CENTRAL BLADDER 

 



 
 

Page 10 
 

  

                                                                                                                    

                        RLG - 55        RLG - 56    RLG - 57 

                       DEAVER                                   LAGENBACK                        MORRIS 
            RETRACTOR      RETRACTOR                RETRACTOR 

               FLAT HANDLE WITH HOOK ,                                FLAT HANDLE               FLAT HANDLE 

                 NO.OF SIZES : 3                  NO. OF SIZES : 4              NO.OF SIZES : 3 

 

                                                                               

  RLG - 58        RLG - 59     RLG - 60 

            DOYENS         KELLYS     BALFOUR 
                  ABDOMINAL RETRACTOR      RETRACTOR      ABDOMINAL RETRACTOR 

         CONCAVE/CONVEX SADDLE STYLE               LONGER BLADES      ADJUSTABLE SIDE BLADES 

        THUMB REST , NO. OF SIZES : 3            NO. OF SIZES : 2      STRONGLY CURVED CENTRAL BLADDER 

                                                                  
                       RLG - 61                            RLG - 62                                 RLG - 63 

                   BOZEMAN       PINARD FETOSCOPE     GREEN-ARMYTAGE 
 UTERINE DRESSING FORCEP         TO LISTEN OT THE HEARTBEAT OF FETUS         HEMOSTATIC FORCEP 

  CURVED SHANKS WITH JAWS CURVED         STRAIGHT GRASPING FORCEP 



 
 

Page 11 
 

  

                                     
  RLG - 64       RLG - 65     RLG - 66 

    TEALE       MATHEW DUNCAN     HEGGAR DILATOR 

       VULSELLUM FORCEP        DILATOR       SET OF 10 

          CURVED SIDEWAYS , 3 X 4 TEETH 
 

                                                                                                                          2                  

                       RLG - 67                    RLG - 68                                        RLG - 69     

                        SOMER           UTERINE SOUND                   OVUM FORCEP     
                UTERUS HOLDING FORCEP                                                                                             WINTER    

               CURVED GRASPING FORCEP                                                                             STRAIGHT SMOOTH SURFACE       

             SERRATED WORKING SURFACE                                                                               SIZE : 10 "  

                                                                                                  

                       RLG - 70                     RLG - 71     RLG - 72 

                         SIMS       TENACULUM FORCEP   CERVICAL 
                     VAGINAL DEPRESSOR                          SCHROEDER          BIOPSY PUNCH FORCEP 

                        DOUBLE ENDED                        1 X 1 PRONGS , FLAT TIPS          ANGLED CURVATURE 

                            SIZE : 10 "  



 
 

Page 12 
 

  

                                                                                        

  RLG - 73         RLG - 74      RLG - 75 

   DOYEN          SIMS       NOVAK 
         MYOMA SCREW              UTERINE CURETTE         ENDOMETRIAL CURETTE 

          STAINLESS STEEL   DOUBLE ENDED , SHARP/BLUNT       BLUNT TIP , STAGERRED TEETH SERRATIONS 

                                                                                             

  RLG - 76         RLG - 77         RLG - 78  

   LEECH WILKINSON     FALLOPIAN/RUBIN          SAUNDERS I.U.D  
                INTRA UTERINE CANNULA     INTRA UTERINE CANNULA              REMOVING HOOK 

    SELF RETAINING , FIXED SPIRAL CONE     

                                                                    

   RLG - 79       RLG - 80         RLG - 81 

             BONNEY       HEANEY      MAINGOT 
    MYOMECTOMY CLAMP       HYSTERECTOMY FORCEP        HYSTERECTOMY CLAMP 

         ANGLED ON FLAT , SCREW JOINT       BOX JOINT , DOUBLE TOOTH , CURVED       BOX JOINT , 1 X 2 TEETH 



 
 

Page 13 
 

  

 

                                                                                 

            RLG - 82         RLG - 83        RLG - 84      

                DENMANN SMILLIE          MARTIN PELVIMETER                   SIMS    
      OBSTRETIC PERFORATOR    STAINLESS STEEL               UTERINE SCISSOR         

            REUSABLE                       LONG BLADES , STRAIGHT 

PROCTOLOGY & UROLOGY INSTRUMENTS 

                        
   RLG - 85       RLG - 86         RLG - 87 

  RANDALL        DOYEN         HERNIA 
             STONE FORCEP                      INTESTINAL CLAMP       RING FORCEP 

           NON-RATCHETED , FINGER RING       ATRAUMATIC SERRATIONS 

                                                                               

  RLG - 88      RLG - 89       RLG - 90 

       PROCTOSCOPE             ALAN PARKS            ALAN PARKS 
 AVAILABLE IN SMALL , MEDIUM            RECTAL SPECULUM           RECTAL SPECULUM 

 IN DISPOSABLE & WITH FIBRE OPTIC CARRIER        SCREW TYPE 



 
 

Page 14 
 

  

 

.                                                                                              

     RLG - 91        RLG - 92                  RLG - 93 

      PRATT          SIMS           HEMORRHOID 
            RECTAL SPECULUM               RECTAL SPECULUM         PILES GUN 

             WITH SET SCREW          WITH SET SCREW , SLOTTED IN MIDDLE     WITH FORCEP 

 

             
    RLG - 94       RLG - 95          RLG - 96 

             ST.MARKS      CLUTTON            RECTAL 
          RECTAL DILATOR          URETHRAL DILATORS       BIOPSY FORCEP 

             SET OF VARIOUS SIZES  

 

                                                                         
                    RLG - 97                                        RLG - 98 

                         PAYR PYLORUS CLAMP                                       BLADDER RETRACTOR 
                   LONGITUDINALLY SERRATED                                                             2 PAIRS OF LATERAL BLADES  

                              ANGLED                                                         CENTRAL BLADE AND RETRACTOR 

 

 



 
 

Page 15 
 

  

ORTHOPAEDIC INSTRUMENTS  
 

                              
           RLG - 99    RLG - 100      RLG - 101 

               SELF CENTERING                     HEY GROVES    FERGUSSON 
                 BONE HOLDING FORCEP      BONE HOLDING FORCEP        BONE HOLDING FORCEP 

ANGLE D WITH SIDE LOCK , 1 SERRATED JAW  STRAIGHT , SERRATED JAWS      STRAIGHT 

           

 

 

                                                                                      

RLG - 102    RLG - 103    RLG - 104            

REPOSITION/REDUCTION     PATELLA FORCEP      KISTLER MANUS 
           FORCEP WITH THREAD FIXATION          2X 2 SHARP TEETH , SCREW LOCK                       REPOSITION FORCEP 

                        1 X 1 PRONGS 

   



 
 

Page 16 
 

  

 

                 
  RLG -  105    RLG - 106    RLG - 107 

          BLUMENTHAL            LUER-STILLE      STILLE 
        BONE RONGEUR SINGLE ACTION         BONE RONGEUR , DOUBLE ACTION            BONE RONGEUR 
             IN STRAIGHT & CURVED    IN STRAIGHT & CURVED  45 ‘ ANGLED , DOUBLE ACTION 

               

 

 

                                         
    RLG - 108    RLG - 109    RLG - 110 

            LISTON      RUSKIN LISTON   K WIRE CUTTER/PLIER/BENDER 
      BONE CUTTER , SINGLE ACTION          BONE CUTTER , DOUBLE ACTION   SINGLE ACTION 

 IN STRAIGHT & CURVED     IN STRAIGHT & CURVED    

   

 

 

 



 
 

Page 17 
 

  

                     

   RLG - 111       RLG - 112 

             VOLKMAN                    BRUNS 
               BONE CURETTE                   BONE CURETTE 

   DOUBLE ENDED , OVAL & ROUND END         LARGE , LIGHTWEIGHT 

  :  
 

                     

   RLG - 113       RLG - 114 

                 STILLE          STILLE 
             BONE CHISEL                BONE CHISEL , WOODEN HANDLE 

       IN STRAIGHT & CURVED        IN STRAIGHT & CURVED 

   : 
 

                      

   RLG - 115        RLG - 116 

     STILLE           STILLE 
               BONE GOUGE                BONE GOUGE , WOODEN HANDLE 

      IN STRAIGHT & CURVED          IN STRAIGHT & CURVED 
    

          

   RLG -  117       RLG - 118 

              BRISTOW           LANE 
                 BONE LEVER                     BONE LEVER  

    

            

   RLG - 119       RLG - 120 

               GERZOG          NYLON 
              BONE MALLET                   HEAD MALLET 



 
 

Page 18 
 

  

                             

   RLG - 121       RLG - 122 

  UNIVERSAL BONE DRILL         MICRO HAND DRILL 
         WITH SS CHUCK/KEY  

                                  

    RLG - 123       RLG - 124 

            T-HANDLE               PLASTER CUTTING SAW 
      WITH CHUCK AND KEY                     ELECTRICAL 

  

RLG - 125       RLG - 126  

                 K-WIRE            HOHMANN RETRACTOR 
                  PHANTOM ML , SHARP           IN STRAIGHT & ANGLED UPTO 90’ 

               VARIOUS SIZES AVAILABLE      VARIOUS SIZES AVAILABLE  

                  

   RLG - 127       RLG - 128 

    SPIRAL            HEXAGONAL 
     DRILL BIT                  SCREW DRIVER 



 
 

Page 19 
 

  

 

         

   RLG - 129       RLG - 130 

            PLATE BENDER               WIRE PASSER 
       HIGH TENSILE STRENGTH      FIBRE HANDLE  

                        VARIOUS SIZES  

         

RLG - 131       RLG - 132 

           VOLKMANN               VOLKMANN 
                 BONE HOOK       RETRACTOR 

                 POINTED TIP , RING HANDLE               PRONGS NUMBER   

 

                                                                      

   RLG - 133       RLG - 134    

    GIGLI SAW HANDLE           GIGLI SAW WIRE 
         MANUAL TYPE SAW          FLEXIBLE , MULTIPLE CUTTING SURFACES 

                      

   RLG - 135        RLG - 136 

             KUNTSCHER           SCREW 
       DIAMOND POINTED AWL       DEPTH GAUGE 

          SHARP TIP , ANGELD CURVATURE 

 



 
 

Page 20 
 

  

SELF RETAINING RETRACTOR 
 

        
  RLG - 137      RLG - 138     RLG - 139  

           WEITLANER             WULLSTEIN             MOLLISON 
   SELF RETAINING RETRACTOR         ENDURAL RETRACTOR            WOUND SPREADER 

 SHARP TIPS , VARIOUS LENGTH              BLUNT TIPS , VARIOUS LENGTH      SHARP TIPS , VARIOUS LENGTH 

   

               

  RLG - 140    RLG - 141     RLG - 141 

               PLESTER                JANSEN       HARVEY-JACKSON 
           SELF RETAINING RETRACTOR     RETRACTOR, SCREW TYPE                  LAMINECTOMY RETRACTOR 

        1 SOLID BLADE , RIGHT & LEFT SIDE                 SEMI SHARP , 3 X 3 PRONGS             MOVABLE BLADES 

 

 

 

     

RLG - 142 

KERRISON PUNCH 
AVAILABLE IN 45 DEGREE & 90 DEGREE PUNCH ANGLE  

DOWNWARD & UPWARD BITE 

ALSO AVAILABLE IN UPWARD ANGLED CUT 

SIZES : 1mm,2mm,3mm,4mm,5mm 

 

 



 
 

Page 21 
 

  

CARDIOVASCULAR & THORACIC INSTRUMENTS 

                                                    

     RLG - 143         RLG - 144 

                 DOYEN                   DAVIDSON 
                            RIB RASPATORY               SCAPULA RETRACTOR 

                      IN ADULT & CHILD 

                           .                               

     RLG - 145             RLG - 146  

         HARRINGTON-PEMBERTON                        TUBBS 
                 LUNG SPATULA                          AORTA DILATOR 

             HAS FINGER GRIPS                  OPENING FROM 8 TO 42MM 

                                 

       RLG - 147                RLG - 148 

                  ALLISON                 DUVAL 
               LUNG SPATULA              LUNG FORCEP 

                  FLEXIBLE WIRES , FINGER REST          VERTICALLY SERRATED , GRASPING 



 
 

Page 22 
 

  

                  

            RLG - 149     RLG - 150                                RLG - 151  

          FINOCHIETTO        INTERNAL MAMMARY ARTERY RETRACTOR ( IMA )      CHARNLEY RETRACTOR 
              RIB SPREADER        2 DIFFERENT SIZED BLADES             WITH WEIGHT 

 

             

               RLG - 152          RLG - 153 

 MORSE STERNAL RETRACTOR            RIB SPREADER & APPROXIMATORS 
       RIB SPREADER      SWIVEL BLADES , SIZE : 8“  

                                                

     RLG - 154    RLG - 155      RLG - 156 

  DEBAKEY            DEBAKEY    DEBAKEY 
 VASCULAR CLAMP , CURVED                  VASCULAR CLAMP , S CURVE                      VASCULAR CLAMP , DOUBLE S CURVE 

        1 X 2 ROWS OF NONTRAUMATIC FINE TEETH 



 
 

Page 23 
 

  

                                                                                                

                 RLG - 157     RLG - 158    RLG - 159    

       DEBAKEY ATRAUMATIC  DEBAKEY ATRAUMATIC         POTTS-SMITH 
          TISSUE FORCEP , STRAIGHT     TISSUE FORCEP , ANGLED                       THORACIC SCISSOR 

      1 X 2 ROWS OF NONTRAUMATIC FINE TEETH     ANGLED CUT                                    

 

                                                   

       RLG - 160     RLG - 161    RLG - 162 

      CAMPBELL SUPRAPUBIC             VASECTOMY                      VASECTOMY 

            TROCAR AND CANNULA                     FIXATION CLAMP, OVAL TIP             POINTED FORCEP 

 

 

RLG - 163 

BRAIN SPATULA 
MALLEABLE , SET OF 5 

         

 

 

 

 



 
 

Page 24 
 

  

 

NEUROLOGY INSTRUMENTS 
 

                                                         

       RLG - 164                   RLG - 165           RLG - 166               RLG - 167 

            HUDSON BRACE       FLAT DRILL    HUDSON BURR     HUDSON CEREBELLAR 
  BONE DRILL , WITH SNAP LOCK CHUCK         CUSHING     EXTENSION PIECE 

                                                            

RLG - 168       RLG - 169 

BOHLER TRACTION            CRUTCHFIELD 
              BOW SCREW                 TRACTION TONG 

                                                      

RLG – 170        RLG - 171 

              ANDERSON-BRAND                RING FORCEP 
        SHUNT TUNNELER                                STRAIGHT , ROUND HANDLE 



 
 

Page 25 
 

  

    IN STRAIGHT & CURVED 

 

       

  RLG - 172         RLG - 173 

          HUNT TUMOR            NICOLA 
          GRASPING FORCEP                 PITUITARY CURETTE 

         UNIFORM DIAMETER                           IN LEFT SIDE , RIGHT SIDE & UPWARD 

 

                                                     

   RLG - 174         RLG - 175 

           LOVE NERVE               CUSHING INTERVERTEBRAL 
            ROOT RETRACTOR                    DISC RONGEUR 

                      SERRATED & NON-SERRATED TIPS 

           

   RLG - 176          RLG - 177 

   PENFIELD DISSECTOR                   YASARGIL 
     DOUBLE ENDED , SET OF 4     MICRO SCISSOR , FLAT BAYONET 

ALSO AVAILABLE IN TUNGSTEN CARBIDE TIP COATING 

 

                   

    RLG - 178           RLG - 179 

   YASARGIL                     CUSHING 
        MICRO NEEDLE HOLDER , FLAT BAYONET                         NERVE & VESSEL HOOK 

  ALSO AVAILABLE IN TUNGSTEN CARBIDE TIP COATING                    VARIOUS TYPES 

  



 
 

Page 26 
 

  

PLASTIC SURGERY INSTRUMENTS 

                                                
       RLG - 180         RLG - 181                           RLG - 182  

        SEUTIN          STILLE             VAN BUREN 
  PLASTER SCISSOR          PLASTER CAST SHEARS      PLASTER BENDER , CURVED 

           ANGLED , SPRING TYPE         ANGLED , SHARP EDGES  BLUNT TIP ,  SERRATED  SURFACE 

                      

                                                                                     

                         RLG - 183      RLG - 184         RLG - 185 

                       LISTER                 ESMARCH           ENGEL 
      BANDAGE SCISSOR                     BANDAGE SCISSOR , HEAVY                   PLASTER SAW 

          SIZE : 5 ½ “ , 7 ½ “                             ONE LARGE FINGER RING , SIZE : 9 ½ ”     SERRATED BLADE , REUSABLE 

 

                                                                                           

         RLG - 186       RLG - 187 

        HENNING                     P.L.S  MICRO 
   PLASTER SPREADER          SCISSOR  , STR / CURVED 

           2 FLAT SERRATED BLADES                                 WITH OR W/O CATCH AVAILABLE 



 
 

Page 27 
 

  

         

 `             RLG- 188         RLG - 189 

     CASTROVIEJO                  POTTS-SMITH 
       NEEDLE HOLDER , STR / CURVED                     MICRO SCISSOR  

       WITH OR W/O CATCH AVAILABLE                 DELICATE , ANGLED 

                    

                       

          RLG - 190            RLG - 191 

          WATSON                 BRAUN 
 SKIN GRAFTING HANDLE      SKIN GRAFTING KNIFE 

RHINOPLASTY 

                                                        
        RLG - 192      RLG - 193        RLG - 194  

          SENN                    KILNER        AUFRICHT 
      RETRACTOR              ALAE RETRACTOR        RETRACTOR 

DOUBLE ENDED , SHARP / BLUNT PRONGS 2 SHARP PRONGS , CURVED       SOLID BLADE 

                                                                    

          RLG - 195     RLG - 196          RLG - 197 

           RIBBON       KILNER          JOSEPH 
         MALLEABLE RETRACTOR         SKIN SHARP HOOK , SINGLE PRONG    DOUBLE PRONG 



 
 

Page 28 
 

  

                                                                                                                                                      

         RLG - 198                                             RLG - 199           RLG - 200 

        CATS PAW      AUFRICHT           MALTZ 
          RETRACTOR         GLABELLAR RETRACTOR               RASP 

                 BACKWARD CUTTING           STRAIGHT 

                                                 

            RLG - 201         RLG - 202           RLG - 203 

            FOMON           COTTLE            HOUSE 
                           NASAL RASP               COLUMELLA FORCEP    GRAFT PRESS FORCEP 

          DOUBLE ENDED        FENESTRATED 

                                                                                               

             RLG - 204      RLG - 205              RLG - 206 

  SILVER          ASH         WALSHAM 
           NASAL CHISEL    SEPTUM FORCEP     SEPTUM STRAIGHTING FORCEP 

           RIGHT / LEFT                   UNIVERSAL 



 
 

Page 29 
 

  

MOUTH GAG & SUCTION TUBE 

 

                      
          RLG - 207     RLG - 208            RLG - 209 

          DOYENS           FERGUSSON        YANKAUER 
           MOUTH GAG                MOUTH GAG        SUCTION TUBE 

  WITH CAM GRIP RACK     ACKLAND TOOTH PLATES      DOUBLE ANGLED 

  

 

 

                                                                
  RLG - 210       RLG - 211            RLG - 212 

    POOLE       HEISTER           COLLINS 
           SUCTION TUBE                   MOUTH GAG           TONGUE HOLDING FORCEP 

  CURVED             DENTAL RETRACTOR      FENESTRATED TIP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Page 30 
 

  

LAPAROSCOPIC INSTRUMENTS 

                                         
    LAPAROSCOPIC TIPS AND SHAFT   HANDLE FOR LAPAROSCOPIC 

 

 

                                                    

    RLG - 213                RLG - 214           RLG - 215 

           METZABAUN SCISSORS         MICRO SCISSORS                HOOK SCISSORS 
        IN STRAIGHT & CURVED                        IN STRAIGHT & CURVED                         INSERT ONLY  

                              DOUBLE ACTION                        DELICATE TIPS                         SINGLE ACTION 

                                                      

                 RLG - 216       RLG - 217            RLG - 218  

      SPOON                  GRASPER                COBRA GRASPER 
          DOUBLE ACTION JAWS                              FULL SERRATION                 LONG JAWS , TOOTHED 

                              

      RLG - 219     RLG - 220                       RLG - 221 

          CLAW FORCEPS          BABCOCK FORCEP                                JOHAN GRASPER 

             SINGLE ACTION TRAUMATIC JAWS     DOUBLE ACTION , ATRAUMATIC SERRATIONS    SINGLE ACTION , SLIGHTLY FLAT JAWS



 
 

Page 31 
 

  

   

NEEDLE HOLDERS 
 

 

                                      
               RLG - 222                  RLG - 223 

       NEEDLE HOLDER         NEEDLE HOLDER 
    STRAIGHT      CURVED 

             AXIAL HANDLES WITH RATCHET , CLEANING PORT , FAIL SAFE , 5MM 

 

 

RLG - 224 

AUTOMATIC TROCAR SETS 
MANUAL FOLDING VALVE WITHOUT INSUFFLATION TAP 

 

 
RLG - 225 

FIBRE OPTIC CABLE 
DIAMETER – 4.5 mm , LENGTH – 230 Cm 



 
 

Page 32 
 

  

 

ANAESTHESIA 

 

                  

            RLG - 226    RLG - 227            RLG - 228 

   LARYNGOSCOPE                MCCOY         RESUSCITATORS SILICON 
             WITH 2 BLADE & 4 BLADE      LARYNGOSCOPE BLADE    

  L.E.D  OR YELLOW BULB              FIBRE OPTIC,  ECLIPSE TILTING 

   ALSO IN FIBRE OPTIC 

 

 

                                             

  RLG - 229    RLG - 230             RLG - 231 

         BAINS CIRCUIT     SILICON              RUBBER 
           RESUSCITATORS    FACE MASK                FACE MASK 

            ADULT & CHILD 

 

  

                                           

             RLG - 232    RLG - 233   RLG - 234   RLG - 235 

    REBREATHING BAG     HUDSON             F.A.VALVE      GUEDEL AIRWAYS 
      FACE MASK 



 
 

Page 33 
 

  

TRAYS AND DRESSING DRUM 
 

                                                                                          

             RLG - 236                                                                       RLG - 237 

               INSTRUMENT TRAY                  CATHETER TRAY 
          AVAILABLE IN SS-LN & SS 304 GRADE , AUTOCLAVABLE        AVAILABLE IN SS-LN & SS 304 GRADE 

 SIZES : 8 X 6 , 9 X 6 , 10 X 8 , 11 X 7 , 12 X 10 , 15 X 12 , 18 X 12               SIZES : 8 X 3 X 2 , 17 X 4 X 2 

 

                                           

    RLG - 238                RLG - 239 

        DRESSING DRUM                         ELECTRIC STERILIZER 
        AVAILABLE IN SS-LN & SS 304 GRADE , AUTOCLAVABLE                    AVAILABLE IN SS-LN & SS 304 GRADE 

                             AVAILABLE IN VARIOUS SIZES                AVAILABLE IN VARIOUS SIZES                                       

 

 

                                                    

                 RLG  - 240                       RLG - 241    RLG - 242 

                PERFORATED TRAYS         ENEMA CAN / URINAL / SPITOON          KIDNEY TRAY 
       304 GRADE , AUTOCLAVABLE , WITH LID        HIGH GRADE STAINLESS STEEL         AVAILABLE IN SS-LN & SS 304 GRADE 

    AVAILABLE IN VARIOUS SIZES          ALSO IN PLASTIC        SIZES : 6 " , 8" , 10 " , 12 " 

 

                                                                                                          

   RLG - 243            RLG - 244    RLG - 245 

            CHEATLE JAR           LOTION BOWL    BASIN SS 
         AVAILABLE IN SS-LN & SS 304 GRADE  SIZES : 4 " , 5 " , 6 " , 8 "   AVAILABLE  IN VARIOUS SIZES  



 
 

Page 34 
 

  

FURNITURE 
REHABILITATION AIDS 

 

                                                                 

   RLG - 246           RLG - 247      RLG - 248 

                        WHEEL CHAIR      COMMODE CHAIR           WALKING STICK 
 FOLDABLE , ARM & LEG REST          WITH PAN , HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE        ONE , THREE & 4 LEGGED 

   IN CHROME STEEL & POWDER COATED         ALSO AVAILABLE WITH 4 WHEELS    ALSO AVAILABLE WITH SEAT 

                                                                                                   

                RLG - 249              RLG - 250     RLG - 251   

 WALKER IMPORTED                                CRUTCHES                       WHEEL CHAIR  
              FOLDABLE , HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE                    UNDERARM & ELBOW            WITH COMMODE , DETACHABLE 
                         Zig Zag movement                                          ARM & FOOT REST 
  

                                       
          RLG - 252        RLG - 253            RLG - 254 

        FOOT STOOL          BEDSIDE LOCKER   REVOLVING STOOL 
     IN S.S. (OR) PAINTED   EPOXY POWDER COATED (LEFT)          AVAILABLE IN S.S (OR) PAINTED 

             SINGLE (OR) DOUBLE STEP       AVAILABLE IN PAINTED , S.S TOP(RIGHT)        AND CUSHION TOP 

 



 
 

Page 35 
 

  

                                                              

            RLG - 255                             RLG - 256                                             RLG - 257 

    MAYO’S TROLLEY   INSTRUMENT TROLLEY             TROLLEY 
 ALSO AVAILABLE IN FULL S.S      SIZES : 18 X 18 , 24 X 18 , 27 X 18 , 30 X 18   FOR OXYGEN CYLINDER 

                            VARIOUS OTHER SIZES ON DEMAND           AVAILABLE IN S.S OR PAINTED 

 

                                                  

  RLG - 258            RLG - 259                         RLG - 260 

         BED SCREEN               BABY CRADLE                               WASH BASIN STAND 
                  3 FOLD           EPOXY POWDER COATED     3 LEGGED TUBULAR PIPE 

                 WITH RODS & CURTAINS  WIRE MESH HANGING CRADLE                  FULL S.S 

 

                                                                                     

  RLG - 261           RLG - 262     RLG - 263 

    I.V.SALINE STAND            EXAMINATION COT         CRASH CART 
AVAILABLE IN S.S OR PAINTED, 3 or 4 Leg   HIGH GRADE STAINLESS STEEL  OR PAINTED                  AVAILABLE IN PAINTED &  

                   With or without WHEELS                   FLEXIBLE BACKREST                      FULL STAINLESS STEEL 



 
 

Page 36 
 

  

 

                

     RLG - 264           RLG - 265    RLG - 266 

        PAEDIATRIC COT     PATIENT SHIFTER        PATIENT ROLLER 
                    EPOXY POWDER COATED               TO ASSIST STAFF MEMBERS WITH PATIENT TRANSFER  

               FULL LENGTH DROP SIDE RAILS 

                                         

            RLG - 267             RLG - 268 

 STRETCHER TROLLEY           STRETCHER TROLLEY 
              HIGH GRADE STAINLESS STEEL  OR PAINTED              ADVANCED HIGH-LOW , COLLAPSABLE SIDE RAILING 

            Also with Oxygen Cylinder cage and Saline stand                ALSO WITH AN OXYGEN CYLINDER & SALINE STAND 

 

 

                                                                                                 

              RLG - 269                                   RLG - 270  

      BACK REST COT              SEMI FOWLERS COT  
                  MANUAL BACK RAISING          MANUAL BACK & KNEE RAISING 

            3 INCH MATTRESS & SIDE RAILING OPTIONAL           3 INCH MATTRESS & SIDE RAILING OPTIONAL 

            AVAILABLE IN PAINTED & POWDER COATING                         AVAILABLE IN PAINTED , POWDER & EPOXY COATING 

 



 
 

Page 37 
 

  

       
 

        
 

   

        `    

           RLG - 273             RLG - 274 

 EXAMINATION COUCH                        CARDIAC TABLE 
 IN MS SHEET , HEAVY MATTRESS      IN SS TOP , HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT 

            HEAVY GAUGE           PRETREATED & EPOXY COATED 

                                                                                     

 

RLG - 275 

UNIVERSAL O.T. TABLE 
FIVE SECTIONAL STAINLESS STEEL TOP 

HYDRAULIC UP / DOWN AND OTHER FUNCTIONS 



 
 

Page 38 
 

  

SUNDRIES 

                            

                 RLG - 276           RLG - 277     RLG - 278         RLG - 279 

                     X-RAY VIEWING     TORCH LIGHT       KNEE HAMMER   HEIGHT SCALE 
          IN SINGLE TO QUADRUPLE L.E.D                    RECHARGEABLE L.E.D      IN ADULT AND PAEDIATRIC        ADJUSTABLE 

ALSO AVAILABLE IN SINGLE OR DOUBLE TUBE 

 

                                                        

                             RLG - 280                RLG - 281           RLG - 282 

                COMMODE SEAT RISER              BACKREST         SUCTION APPARATUS 
                   4 & 6 INCHES RAISE                            HIGHLY DURABLE            SINGLE BOTTLE , PORTABLE 

                             EASY CLEANING                  ANGULATION ADJUSTABLE          ELECTRICAL 

 

                                                                           

        RLG - 283       RLG - 284             RLG - 285 

     AUTOCLAVE    SUCTION APPARATUS         FUMIGATOR 
        PRESSURE COOKER TYPE    VENKY HIGH PRESSURE , DOUBLE BOTTLE    AEROSOL DISINFECTOR 

                     AVAILABLE IN VARIOUS SIZES 

 

 



 
 

Page 39 
 

  

HEALTHCARE 
 

                                               

          RLG - 286    RLG - 287                 RLG - 288         RLG - 289 

       STETHESCOPE         B.P.APPARATUS DIGITAL      B.P.APPARATUS LCD               PULSE OXIMETER 

                       

 RLG - 290   RLG - 291       RLG - 292           RLG - 293 

      GLUCOMETER                    AIR BED         WATER BED        NEBULIZER 

                                          

  RLG - 294   RLG - 295       RLG - 296          RLG - 297 

   ABDOMINAL BELT   L.S.BELT        CERVICAL COLLAR         KNEE CAP 

                      
 RLG - 298   RLG - 299         RLG - 300         RLG - 301 

      FETAL DOPPLER         BREAST PUMP  THERMOMETER          TRI-BALL 
          MANUAL OR ELECTRIC      ORAL OR RECTAL  



 
 

Page 40 
 

  

 

DISPOSABLES 

 

                              
 RLG - 302   RLG - 303   RLG - 304    RLG - 305 

     FACEMASK          BOUFFANT CAP       SURGEON CAP            SHOE COVER 

 

 

                                                
 RLG - 306    RLG - 307   RLG - 308     RLG - 309   

  DISPOSABLE APRON   GLOVES DISPOSABLE  VAGINAL SPECULUM       SIMS SPECULUM 
       STERILE AND NON-STERILE              DISPOSABLE    DISPOSABLE 

 

 

          

    RLG - 310     RLG - 311     RLG - 312  

 ADULT DIAPER   UNDERPAD              WET WIPES 
      VARIOUS BRANDS & SIZES                   VARIOUS BRANDS & SIZES 

 

 



 
 

Page 41 
 

  

 
ALPHABETICAL INDEX 

  

 A
ABDOMINAL BELT 39 

ABDOMINAL RETRACTOR, BALFOUR 10 

ABDOMINAL RETRACTOR, DOYENS 10 

ABDOMINAL RETRACTOR, POZZI 9 

ADSON DISSECTING FORCEPS 8 

ADULT DIAPER 40 

AEROSOL DISINFECTOR 38 

AIR BED 39 

AIRWAYS, GUEDEL 32 

ALAN PARKS RECTAL SPECULUM 13 

ALLIS TISSUE FORCEPS 7 

ALLISON LUNG SPATULA 21 

ANAESTHESIA, LARYNGOSCOPE 32 

ANDERSON-BRAND SHUNT TUNNELER 24 

APPROXIMATORS 23 

APRON DISPOSABLE 40 

ARTERY FORCEPS 6 

ARTERY ONE SIDE FORCEPS 7 

ASH SEPTUM FORCEPS 28 

AUFRICHT GLABELLAR RETRACTOR 28 

AUFRICHT RETRACTOR 27 

AUTOCLAVE 38 

AUTOMATIC TROCAR SETS 31 

AWL DIAMOND POINTED 19 

 
B 
B.P.APPARATUS DIGITAL 39 

B.P.APPARATUS MANUAL 39 

BABCOCK FORCEPS, LAPAROSCOPIC 30 

BABCOCK TISSUE FORCEPS 7 

BABY CRADLE 35 

BABY JONES TOWEL CLAMP 6 

BACKHAUS TOWEL CLAMP 6 

BACKREST 38 

BACKREST COT 36 

BAG, REBREATHING 32 

BAINS CIRCUIT RESUSCITATORS 32 

BALFOUR ABDOMINAL RETRACTOR 10 

BANDAGE SCISSORS, LISTER 26 

BARNES EPISIOTOMY SCISSORS 5 

BASIN SS 33 

BASIN STAND SS 35 

BAYONET FORCEPS 8 

BED SCREEN 35 

BEDSIDE LOCKER 34 

BENDER, PLASTER 26 

BIOPSY FORCEPS, CERVICAL 11 

BLADDER RETRACTOR 14 

BLUMENTHAL BONE RONGEUR 16 

BLUNT & BLUNT SCISSORS 4 

BOHLER TRACTION BOW SCREW 24 

BONE CHISEL, STILLE 17 

BONE CURETTE, BRUNS 17 

BONE CURETTE, VOLKMAN 17 

BONE CUTTER, LISTER 16 

BONE CUTTER, RUSKIN LISTON 16 

BONE DRILL 18 

BONE GOUGE, STILLE 17 

BONE HOLDING FORCEPS, FERGUSSON 15 

BONE HOLDING FORCEPS, HEY GROVES 15 

BONE HOLDING FORCEPS, SELF RETAINING 15 

BONE HOOK, VOLKMANN 19 

BONE LEVER, BRISTOW 17 

BONE LEVER, LANE 17 

BONE MALLET, NYLON 17 

BONE PUNCH, KERRISON 20 

BONE RONGEUR, BLUMENTHAL 16 

BONE RONGEUR, LUER STILLE 16 

BONE RONGEUR, STILLE 16 

BONNEY MYOMECTOMY CLAMP 12 

BOUFFANT CAP DISPOSABLE 40 

BOW SCREW, BOHLER TRACTION 24 

BOWL 33 

BOZEMAN UTERINE DRESSING FORCEP 10 

BRAIN SPATULA MALLEABLE 23 

BRAUN SKIN GRAFTING KNIFE 27 

BREAST PUMP 39 

BREISKY-NAVRATIL VAGINAL SPECULA 9 

BRISTOW BONE LEVER 17 

BRUNS BONE CURETTE 17 

BULLDOG DEBAKEY CLAMP 6 

BURR, HUDSON 24 

 
C 
CABLE, FIBRE OPTIC 31 

CAMPBELL-SUPRABIC TROCAR & CANNULA 23 



 
 

Page 42 
 

  

CAN, ENEMA 33 

CAN, URINAL 33 

CANNULA, UTERINE 12 

CARDIAC TABLE 37 

CART, CRASH 35 

CASTREOVIEJO NEEDLE HOLDER 27 

CASTROVIEJO CORNEAL SCISSORS 5 

CATHETER FORCEPS, MAGILS 7 

CATHETER TRAYS 33 

CATS PAW RETRACTOR 28 

CERVICAL BIOPSY PUNCH FORCEPS 11 

CERVICAL COLLAR 39 

CHAIR, COMMODE 34 

CHARNLEY RETRACTOR 22 

CHEATLE FORCEPS 6 

CHEATLE JAR 33 

CHISEL, BONE 17 

CHISEL, NASAL SILVER 28 

CLUTTON URETHRAL DILATOR 14 

COBRA LAPAROSCOPIC GRASPERS 30 

COLLINS TONGUE HOLDING FORCEPS 29 

COLUMELLA FORCEPS, COTTLE 28 

COMMODE CHAIR 34 

COMMODE CHAIR CUM WHEEL CHAIR 34 

COMMODE SEAT RISER 38 

CONJUCTIVAL PLAIN FORCEPS 8 

COT, BACKREST 36 

COT, PAEDIATRIC 36 

COT, SEMI FOWLER 36 

COT, WARD DELUXE MANUAL 37 

COT, WARD SUPREME MOTORIZED 37 

COT,EXAMINATION 35 

COTTLE COLUMELLA FORCEP 28 

COUCH, EXAMINATION 37 

CRADLE, BABY 35 

CRASH CART 35 

CRUTCHES, ELBOW 34 

CRUTCHES, UNDERARM 34 

CRUTCHFIELD TRACTION TONG 24 

CURETTE, BONE 17 

CURETTE, ENDOMETRIAL 12 

CURETTE, PITUITARY NICOLA 25 

CURETTE, UTERINE 12 

CUSCO VAGINAL SPECULUM 9 

CUSHING FLAT DRILL 24 

CUSHING INTERVERBAL DISC RONGEUR 25 

CUSHING NERVE & VESSEL HOOK 25 

CUTTING SAW PLASTER 18 

 
D 
DAVIDSON SCAPULA RETRACTOR 21 

DEAVER RETRACTOR 10 

DEBAKEY CLAMP, BULL DOG 6 

DEBAKEY TISSUE FORCEPS 8 

DEBAKEY TISSUE FORCEPS 23 

DEBAKEY VASCULAR CLAMP 23 

DENMANN SMILLIE OBSTRETIC PERFORATOR 13 

DEPTH GAUGE SCREW 19 

DIAPER ADULT 40 

DILATOR, AORTA TUBBS 21 

DILATOR, HEGGAR 11 

DILATOR, MATHEW DUNCAN 11 

DILATOR, RECTAL 14 

DILATOR, URETHRAL 14 

DISC RONGEUR, CUSHING INTERVERBAL 25 

DISPOSABLE APRON 40 

DISPOSABLE BOUFFANT 40 

DISPOSABLE FACEMASK 40 

DISPOSABLE GLOVES 40 

DISPOSABLE SHOW COVER 40 

DISPOSABLE SIMS SPECULUM 40 

DISPOSABLE SURGEON CAP 40 

DISPOSABLE VAGINAL SPECULUM 40 

DISSECTING FORCEPS, ADSON 8 

DISSECTING FORCEPS, MCINDOE 8 

DISSECTING FORCEPS, WAUGH 8 

DISSECTOR, PENFIELD 25 

DISSECTORS, LAPAROSCOPIC 30 

DOUBLE FOOTSTOOL 34 

DOYEN INTESTINAL CLAMP 13 

DOYEN MAYOMA SCREW 12 

DOYEN RIB RASPATORY 21 

DOYENS ABDOMINAL RETRACTOR 10 

DOYENS MOUTH GAG 29 

DRESSING DRUMS 33 

DRESSING SCISSORS 4 

DRILL BIT, SPIRAL 18 

DRILL FLAT 24 

DRUMS, DRESSING 33 

DUVAL LUNG FORCEPS 21 
 

E 
ECO BATH 40 

ELBOW CRUTCHES 34 

ELECTRIC STERILIZER 33 

ENEMA CAN 33 

ENGEL PLASTER SAW 26 



 
 

Page 43 
 

  

EPISIOTOMY SCISSORS, EPISIOTOMY 5 

ESMARCH BANDAGE SCISSORS 5 

ESMARCH BANDAGE SCISSORS 26 

EXAMINATION COT 35 

EXAMINATION COUCH 37 
 

F 
F.A.VALVE 32 

FACE MASK, HUDSON 32 

FACE MASK, RUBBER 32 

FACE MASK, SILICON 32 

FACEMASK DISPOSABLE 40 

FALLOPIAN UTERINE CANNULA 12 

FERGUSSON BONE HOLDING FORCEPS 15 

FERGUSSON MOUTH GAG 29 

FETAL DOPPLER 39 

FETOSCOPE 10 

FIBRE OPTIC CABLE 31 

FINOCHIETTO RIB SPREADER 22 

FIXATION CLAMP, VASECTOMY 23 

FIXATION FORCEPS 8 

FLAT DRILL CUSHING 24 

FOMON NASAL RASP 28 

FOOT STOOL 34 

FORCEPS, ALLIS TISSUE 7 

FORCEPS, ARTERY 6 

FORCEPS, ARTERY ONE SIDE CURVE 7 

FORCEPS, ASH 28 

FORCEPS, BABCOCK 7 

FORCEPS, BACKHAUS 6 

FORCEPS, BAYONET 8 

FORCEPS, BONE HOLDING 15 

FORCEPS, BULLDOG 6 

FORCEPS, CERVICAL BIOPSY 11 

FORCEPS, CHEATLE 6 

FORCEPS, CONJUCTIVAL PLAIN 8 

FORCEPS, COTTLE COLUMELLA 28 

FORCEPS, DEBAKEY 8 

FORCEPS, DISSECTING  8 

FORCEPS, FIXATION 8 

FORCEPS, GRASPING HUNT TUMOUR 25 

FORCEPS, GREEN-ARMYTAGE 10 

FORCEPS, HEANEY 12 

FORCEPS, HERNIA 13 

FORCEPS, HYSTERECTOMY 12 

FORCEPS, KOCHER ARTERY 6 

FORCEPS, LAPAROSCOPIC 30 

FORCEPS, LUNG DUVAL 21 

FORCEPS, MAGILS 7 

FORCEPS, MAINGOT 12 

FORCEPS, MOSQUITO ARTERY 6 

FORCEPS, OVUM 11 

FORCEPS, PATELLA 15 

FORCEPS, PHIMOSIS 7 

FORCEPS, RECTAL BIOPSY 14 

FORCEPS, REPOSITION 15 

FORCEPS, RIGHT ANGLED 6 

FORCEPS, SEPTUM 28 

FORCEPS, SIMPSONS 9 

FORCEPS, SINUS 7 

FORCEPS, SPONGE HOLDING 6 

FORCEPS, STONE 13 

FORCEPS, TENACULUM 11 

FORCEPS, TONGUE HOLDING 29 

FORCEPS, UTEROUS HOLDING 11 

FORCEPS, VASECTOMY POINTED 23 

FORCEPS, VULSELLUM 11 

FORCEPS, WALSHAM 28 

FORCEPS, WRIGLEY 9 

FORCEPS. LANE  7 

FUMIGATOR 38 
 

G 
GAUZE CUTTING SCISSORS 5 

GERZOG BONE MALLET 17 

GIGLI SAW HANDLE 19 

GIGLI SAW WIRE 19 

GLOVES DISPOSABLE 40 

GLUCOMETER 39 

GOUGE, BONE 17 

GRAFT PRESS FORCEP, HOUSE 28 

GRASPERS, LAPAROSCOPIC 30 

GREEN-ARMYTAGE HEMOSTATIC FORCEP 10 

GUEDEL AIRWAYS 32 
 

H 
HAND DRILL 18 

HANDLE FOR SKIN GRAFTING 27 

HARRINGTON-PEMBERTON LUNG SPATULA 21 

HARVEY-JACKSON LAMINECTOMY RETRACTOR 20 

HEANEY HYSTERECTOMY FORCEPS 12 

HEATH SUTURE CUTTING SCISSORS 5 

HEGGAR DILATOR 11 

HEIGHT SCALE 38 

HEISTER MOUTH GAG 29 

HEMORRHOID PILES GUN 14 

HENNINGS PLASTER  SPREADER 26 

HERNIA RING FORCEPS 13 

HEXAGONAL SCREW DRIVER 18 



 
 

Page 44 
 

  

HEY GROVES BONE HOLDING FORCEPS 15 

HOHMANN RETRACTOR 18 

HOUSE GRAFT PRESS FORCEP 28 

HUDSON BRACE BONE DRILL 24 

HUDSON BURR 24 

HUDSON CEREBELLAR 24 

HUDSON FACE MASK 32 

HUNT TUMOUR GRASPING FORCEPS 25 
 

I 
I.U.D REMOVING HOOK, SAUNDERS 12 

I.V.SALINE STAND 35 

IMA RETRACTOR 23 

INSTRUMENT TRAYS 33 

INSTRUMENTS, LAPAROSCOPIC 30 

INTESTINAL CLAMP, DOYEN 13 

INTRUMENT TROLLEY 35 

IRIS SCISSORS 4 
 

J 
JANSEN RETRACTOR SCREW TYPE 20 

JAR, CHEATLE 33 

JOSEPH DOUBLE SKIN HOOK 27 
 

K 
KELLYS RETRACTOR 10 

KERRISON PUNCH 20 

KIDNEY TRAYS 33 

KILNER ALAE RETRACTOR 27 

KILNER SCISSORS 4 

KILNER SKIN SINGLE HOOK 27 

KISTLER MANUS REPOSITION FORCEPS 15 

KNEE CAP 39 

KNEE HAMMER 38 

KNIFE, SKIN GRAFTING 27 

KOCHER ARTERY FORCEPS 6 

KUNTSCHER DIAMOND POINTED AWL 19 

K-WIRE 18 

K-WIRE BENDER 16 

K-WIRE CUTTER 16 

K-WIRE PLIER 16 
 

L 
L.E.D. LOBBY X- RAY 38 

L.S.BELT 39 

LAGENBACK RETRACTOR 10 

LAMINECTOMY RETRACTOR, HARVEY-JACKSON 20 

LANE BONE LEVER 17 

LANE TISSUE FORCEPS 7 

LAPAROSCOPIC BABCOCK FORCEPS 30 

LAPAROSCOPIC DISSECTORS 30 

LAPAROSCOPIC FORCEPS 30 

LAPAROSCOPIC GRASPERS 30 

LAPAROSCOPIC INSTRUMENTS 30 

LAPAROSCOPIC NEEDLE HOLDERS 31 

LAPAROSCOPIC SCISSORS 30 

LAPAROSCOPIC TROCAR 31 

LARYNGOSCOPE ANAESTHETIC 32 

LARYNGOSCOPE BLADE, MCCOY 32 

LEECH WILKINSON UTERINE CANNULA 12 

LISTER BANDAGE SCISSORS 5 

LISTER BANDAGE SCISSORS 26 

LISTER SINUS FORCEPS 7 

LISTON BONE CUTTER 16 

LOBBY DOUBLE L.E.D. 38 

LOBBY SINGLE L.E.D 38 

LOCKER, BEDSIDE 34 

LOTION BOWL 33 

LOVE NERVE ROOT RETRACTOR 25 

LUER STILLE BONE RONGEUR 16 

LUNG SPATULA, ALLISON 21 

LUNG SPATULA, HARRINGTON-PEMBERTON 21 
 

M 
MAGILS CATHETER FORCEPS 7 

MAINGOT HYSTERECTOMY FORCEPS 12 

MALLEABLE BRAIN SPATULA 23 

MALTZ RASP 28 

MARTIN PELVIMETER 13 

MATHEW DUNCAN DILATOR 11 

MAYOMA SCREW, DOYEN 12 

MAYOS SCISSORS 4 

MAYO'S TROLLEY 35 

MCCOY LARYGOSCOPE BLADE 32 

MCINDOE DISSECTING FORCEPS 8 

METZABAUN SCISSORS 4 

MICRO HAND DRILL 18 

MICRO SCISSORS, YASARGIL 25 

MIDWIFERY FORCEPS, MILLEN MURRAY 9 

MILLEN MURRAY MIDWIFERY FORCEPS 9 

MOLLISON WOUND SPREADER 20 

MORRIS RETRACTOR 10 

MORSE STERNAL RIB SPREADER 23 

MOSQUITO ARTERY FORCEPS 6 

MOUTH GAG, DOYENS 29 

MOUTH GAG, FERGUSSON 29 

MOUTH GAG, HEISTER 29 

MYOMECTOMY CLAMP, BONNEY 12 



 
 

Page 45 
 

  

 

N 
NEBULIZER 39 

NEEDLE HOLDER, CASTROVIEJO 27 

NEEDLE HOLDER, MICRO YASARGIL 25 

NEEDLE HOLDER, P.L.S 27 

NEEDLE HOLDERS, LAPAROSCOPIC 31 

NERVE & VESSEL HOOK, CUSHING 25 

NERVE HOOK, CUSHING 25 

NICOLA PITUITARY CURETTE 25 

NOVAK ENDOMETRIAL CURETTE 12 

NYLON BONE MALLET 17 
 

O 
O.T.TABLE, UNIVERSAL 37 

OBSTETICAL FORCEPS, SIMPSONS 9 

OBSTETICAL FORCEPS, WRIGLEY 9 

OBSTRETIC PERFORATOR, DENMANN SMILLIE 13 

OVUM FORCEPS 11 

OXYGEN CYLINDER TROLLEY 35 
 

P 
P.L.S MICRO SCISSORS 26 

PAEDIATRIC COT 36 

PATELLA FORCEPS 15 

PATIENT ROLLER 36 

PATIENT SHIFTER 36 

PAYR PYLORUS 14 

PELVIMETER, MARTIN 13 

PENFIELD DISSECTOR 25 

PERFORATED TRAYS 33 

PERFORATOR, DENMANN SMILLIE 13 

PHIMOSIS FORCEPS 7 

PILES GUN, HEMORRHOID 14 

PINARD FETOSCOPE 10 

PLASTER BENDER, VAN BUREN 26 

PLASTER CUTTING SAW 18 

PLASTER MICRO SCISSORS 26 

PLASTER SAW, ENGEL 26 

PLASTER SCISSORS, SEUTIN 26 

PLASTER SHEARS, STILLE 26 

PLASTER SPREADER, HENNINGS 26 

PLATE BENDER 19 

PLESTER SELF RETAINING RETRACTOR 20 

POOLE SUCTION TUBE 29 

POTT-SMITH SCISSORS 5 

POTTS-SMITH MICRO SCISSORS 27 

POTTS-SMITH THORACIC SCISSORS 23 

POZZI ABDOMINAL RETRACTOR 9 

PRATT RECTAL SPECULUM 14 

PROCTOSCOPE 13 

PULSE OXIMETER 39 

PUNCH FORCEPS, CERVICAL BIOPSY 11 
 

R 
RANDALL STONE FORCEPS 13 

RASP, FOMON 28 

RASP, MALTZ 28 

REBREATHING BAG 32 

RECHARGEABLE TORCH LIGHT 38 

RECTAL BIOPSY FORCEPS 14 

RECTAL SPECULUM, ALAN PARKS 13 

RECTAL SPECULUM, PRATT 14 

RECTAL SPECULUM, SIMS 14 

REPOSITION FORCEPS, KRISTLER MANUS 15 

REPOSTION FORCEPS 15 

RESUSCITATORS, BAINS CIRCUIT 32 

RESUSCITATORS, SILICON 32 

RETRACTOR, ABDOMINAL 9 

RETRACTOR, ALAE 27 

RETRACTOR, AUFRICHT 27 

RETRACTOR, AUFRICHT GLABELLAR 28 

RETRACTOR, BALFOUR 10 

RETRACTOR, BLADDER 14 

RETRACTOR, CATS PAW 28 

RETRACTOR, CHARNLEY 22 

RETRACTOR, DEAVER 10 

RETRACTOR, DOYENS 10 

RETRACTOR, HOHMANN 18 

RETRACTOR, IMA 23 

RETRACTOR, KELLYS 10 

RETRACTOR, LAGENBACK 10 

RETRACTOR, MALLEABLE RIBBON 27 

RETRACTOR, MORRIS 10 

RETRACTOR, ROOT LOVE NERVE 25 

RETRACTOR, SCAPULA 21 

RETRACTOR, SELF RETAINING 20 

RETRACTOR, SENN 27 

RETRACTOR, VOLKMANN 19 

RETRACTOR, WULLSTEIN ENDURAL 20 

REVOLVING STOOL 34 

RIB RASPATORY, DOYEN 21 

RIB SPREADER, FINOCHIETTO 22 

RIB SPREADER, MORSE STERNAL 23 

RIB SPREADERS & APPROXIMATORS 23 

RIBBON MALLEABLE RETRACTOR 27 

RIGHT ANGLED FORCEPS 6 

RING FORCEPS 24 

RING FORCEPS, HERNIA 13 



 
 

Page 46 
 

  

ROLLER, PATIENT 36 

RUBBER FACE MASK 32 

RUSKIN LISTON BONE CUTTER 16 
 

S 
SALINE STAND 35 

SAUNDERS I.U.D REMOVING HOOK 12 

SAW HANDLE, GIGLI 19 

SAW PLASTER CUTTING 18 

SCAPULA RETRACTOR, DAVIDSON 21 

SCISSORS, BANDAGE ESMARCH 26 

SCISSORS, BANDAGE LISTER 5 

SCISSORS, BANDAGE LISTER 26 

SCISSORS, BLUNT & BLUNT 4 

SCISSORS, CORNEAL CASTROVIEJO 5 

SCISSORS, DRESSING 4 

SCISSORS, EPISIOTOMY 5 

SCISSORS, GAUZE CUTTING 5 

SCISSORS, IRIS 4 

SCISSORS, KILNER 4 

SCISSORS, LAPAROSCOPIC 30 

SCISSORS, MAYOS 4 

SCISSORS, METZABAUN 4 

SCISSORS, MICRO 25 

SCISSORS, MICRO 26 

SCISSORS, PITTS-SMITH MICRO 27 

SCISSORS, PLASTER SEUTIN 26 

SCISSORS, POTT-SMITH 5 

SCISSORS, POTTS-SMITH 23 

SCISSORS, SHARP & BLUNT 4 

SCISSORS, SHARP & SHARP 4 

SCISSORS, STEVEN TENOTOMY 4 

SCISSORS, STRABISMUS 4 

SCISSORS, SUTURE CUTTING 5 

SCISSORS, THORACIC 5 

SCISSORS, UMBLICAL CORD CUTTING 5 

SCISSORS, UTERINE 13 

SCREEN, BED 35 

SCREW DEPTH GAUGE 19 

SCREW DRIVER, HEXAGONAL 18 

SCREW TYPE RETRACTOR, JANSEN 20 

SEAT RISER, COMMODE 38 

SELF RETAINING BONE HOLDING FORCEPS 15 

SELF RETAINING RETRACTOR, PLESTER 20 

SELF RETAINING, WEITLANDER 20 

SEMI FOWLER COT 36 

SENN RETRACTOR 27 

SEUTIN PLASTER SCISSORS 26 

SHARP & BLUNT SCISSORS 4 

SHARP & SHARP SCISSORS 4 

SHEARS, PLASTER 26 

SHIFTER, PATIENT 36 

SHOE COVER DISPOSABLE 40 

SHUNT TUNNELER, ANDERSON-BRAND 24 

SILICON FACE MASK 32 

SILICON RESUSCITATORS 32 

SILVER NASAL CHISEL 28 

SIMPSONS OBSTETICAL FORCEPS 9 

SIMS RECTAL SPECULUM 14 

SIMS SPECULUM DISPOSABLE 40 

SIMS UTERINE CURETTE 12 

SIMS UTERINE SCISSORS 13 

SIMS VAGINAL DEPRESSOR 11 

SIMS VAGINAL SPECULUM 9 

SINGLE FOOTSTOOL 34 

SINUS FORCEPS, LISTER 7 

SKIN GRAFTING HANDLE 27 

SKIN HOOK, DOUBLE 27 

SKIN HOOK, SINGLE 27 

SOMER UTEROUS HOLDING FORCEP 11 

SPATULA, LUNG 21 

SPECULUM , VAGINAL 9 

SPECULUM, ALAN PARKS 13 

SPECULUM, PRATT 14 

SPECULUM, SIMS 14 

SPIRAL DRILL BIT 18 

SPITOON 33 

SPONGE HOLDING FORCEPS 6 

SPREADER, PLASTER 26 

ST.MARKS RECTAL DILATOR 14 

STAND, BASIN 35 

STAND, SALINE I.V. 35 

STERILIZER, ELECTRIC 33 

STETHESCOPE 39 

STEVEN TENOTOMY SCISSORS 4 

STILLE BONE CHISEL 17 

STILLE BONE GOUGE 17 

STILLE BONE RONGEUR 16 

STILLE PLASTER CAST SHEARS 26 

STONE FORCEPS, RANDALL 13 

STOOL, FOOT 34 

STOOL, REVOLVING 34 

STRABISMUS SCISSORS 4 

STRETHCHER TROLLEY 36 

SUCTION APPARATUS DOUBLE BOTTLE 38 

SUCTION APPARATUS SINGLE BOTTLE 38 

SUCTION TUBE, POOLE 29 

SUCTION TUBE, YAUNKER 29 

SURGEON CAP DISPOSABLE 40 



 
 

Page 47 
 

  

 

T 
TABLE, CARDIAC 37 

TAILOR SCISSORS 5 

TEALE VULSELLUM FORCEP 11 

TENACULUM FORCEPS 11 

TENNANT TYING FORCEPS 8 

T-HANDLE 18 

THERMOMETER 39 

TISSUE FORCEPS, ALLIS 7 

TISSUE FORCEPS, DEBAKEY 8 

TISSUE FORCEPS, DEBAKEY 23 

TISSUE FORCEPS, LANE 7 

TISSUE FORCEPS,BABCOCK 7 

TONGUE HOLDING FORCEPS, COLLINS 29 

TORCH LIGHT RECHARGEABLE 38 

TOWEL CLAMP, BABY JONES 6 

TOWEL CLAMP, BALL TIP 7 

TOWEL CLAMP,BACKHAUS 6 

TRAYS, CATHETER 33 

TRAYS, INTRUMENT 33 

TRAYS, KIDNEY 33 

TRAYS, PERFORATED 33 

TRI-BALL 39 

TROCAR & CANNULA, CAMPBELL-SUPRABIC 23 

TROLLEY, INSTRUMENT 35 

TROLLEY, MAYO'S 35 

TROLLEY, OXYGEN CYLINDER 35 

TROLLEY, STRETCHER 36 

TUBBS AORTA DILATOR 21 

TUBING CLAMP 7 

TYING FORCEPS, TENNANT 8 
 

U 
UMBLICAL CORD CUTTING SCISSORS 5 

UNDERARM CRUTCHES 34 

UNDERPAD 40 

UNIVERSAL BONE DRILL 18 

UNIVERSAL O.T.TABLE 37 

URINAL CAN 33 

UTERINE CANNULA, FALLOPIAN 12 

UTERINE CANNULA, LEECH WILKINSON 12 

UTERINE CURETTE, SIMS 12 

UTERINE FORCEPS, BOZEMAN 10 

UTERINE SCISSORS, SIMS 13 

UTEROUS HOLDING FORCEP, SOMER 11 

UTEROUS SOUND 11 
 

V 
VAGINAL DEPRESSOR, SIMS 11 

VAGINAL SPECULUM DISPOSABLE 40 

VAGINAL SPECULUM, BREISKY NAVRATIL 9 

VAGINAL SPECULUM, CUSCO 9 

VAGINAL SPECULUM, SIMS 9 

VAN BUREN PLASTER BENDER 26 

VASCULAR CLAMP, DEBAKEY 23 

VASECTOMY FIXATION CLAMP 23 

VASECTOMY POINTED FORCEPS 23 

VESSEL HOOK, CUSHING 25 

VOLKMAN BONE CURETTE 17 

VOLKMANN BONE HOOK 19 

VOLKMANN RETRACTOR 19 

VULSELLUM FORCEP, TEALE 11 
 

W 
WALKER 34 

WALKING STICK 34 

WALSHAM SEPTUM FORCEPS 28 

WARD CARE BED DELUXE MANUAL 37 

WARD CARE BED SUPREME MOTORIZED 37 

WASH BASIN STAND 35 

WATER BED 39 

WAUGH DISSECTING FORCEPS 8 

WET WIPES 40 

WETLANDER SELF RETAINING RETRACTOR 20 

WHEEL CHAIR 34 

WHEEL CHAIR CUM COMMODE 34 

WIRE PASSER 19 

WOUND SPREADER, MOLLISON 20 

WRIGLEY OBSTETRICAL FORCEPS 9 

WULLSTEIN ENDURAL RETRACTOR 20 
 

X 
X-RAY VIEWING BOX L.E.D 38 
 

Y 
YASARGIL MICRO NEEDLE HOLDERS 25 

YASARGIL MICRO SCISSORS 25 

YANKAUER SUCTION TUBE 29 

 


